

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21047-21048/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in SA No. 29/1990 & SA No. 40/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KUNWARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is

permitted.

Counter affidavits by the served respondents be filed within four weeks and

rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Mast

er